Cleveland State University

GRADUATE / MASTERS Fee Schedule

NON RESIDENT - INTERNATIONAL

Fall 2020

Spring 2021
Summer 2021

All Other Masters cl:—ioe:!jtghe;rfo?gsliri]cfr?j College of Science Bul;lrlwgs?s”ggjdon:nts Co_IIege of qulege of
Credit Non Resident Occupational & Health (not including EMBA, School of Nursing - Educ_atlon & Human Educ_atlon & Human
Hours International Therapy (MOT) and | Professions, MSHS Global AMBA, or MSN Students Ser_wces, Mastgr of | Services, Master of
Students Speech & Hearing Students Mobile AMBA Glft9_d Education Urban_Secondary
(MSPH) Students Students) (On-Line Program) | Teaching (MUST)
1 $1,073.10 $1,143.10 $1,107.10 $1,153.70 $577.50 $642.50 $642.50
2 2,146.20 2,286.20 2,214.20 2,307.40 1,155.00 1,285.00 1,285.00
3 3,219.30 3,429.30 3,321.30 3,461.10 1,732.50 1,927.50 1,927.50
4 4,292.40 4,572.40 4,428.40 4,614.80 2,310.00 2,570.00 2,570.00
5 5,365.50 5,715.50 5,535.50 5,768.50 2,887.50 3,212.50 3,212.50
6 6,438.60 6,858.60 6,642.60 6,922.20 3,465.00 3,855.00 3,855.00
7 7,511.70 8,001.70 7,749.70 8,075.90 4,042.50 4,497.50 4,497.50
8 8,584.80 9,144.80 8,856.80 9,229.60 4,620.00 5,140.00 5,140.00
9 9,657.90 10,287.90 9,963.90 10,383.30 5,197.50 5,782.50 5,782.50
10 10,731.00 11,431.00 11,071.00 11,537.00 5,775.00 6,425.00 6,425.00
11 11,804.10 12,574.10 12,178.10 12,690.70 6,352.50 7,067.50 7,067.50
12 12,877.20 13,717.20 13,285.20 13,844.40 6,930.00 7,710.00 7,710.00
13 13,950.30 14,860.30 14,392.30 14,998.10 7,507.50 8,352.50 8,352.50
14 13,950.30 14,860.30 14,392.30 14,998.10 7,507.50 8,352.50 8,352.50
15 13,950.30 14,860.30 14,392.30 14,998.10 7,507.50 8,352.50 8,352.50
16 13,950.30 14,860.30 14,392.30 14,998.10 7,507.50 8,352.50 8,352.50
17 13,950.30 14,860.30 14,392.30 14,998.10 7,507.50 8,352.50 8,352.50
18 13,950.30 14,860.30 14,392.30 14,998.10 7,507.50 8,352.50 8,352.50
There is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Graduate students is 13 credit hours and above.
ALLOCATION of TUITION
1 Credit Hour
'"StrF‘g:O"a' $1,011.20 $1,081.20 $1,045.20 $1,091.80 $515.60 $580.60 $580.60
General Fee: $55.40 $55.40 $55.40 $55.40 $55.40 $55.40 $55.40
Teczzgfogy $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50 $6.50
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)
Athletic Fee $3 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours

Billing Service Fee

$50.00

Budget Payment Plan Late Fee

$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term

Career Services Fee

$4.00 per credit hour

Collection Fee

$100.00 minimum to $200.00 maximum, based on account balance

E-Learning Fee

$25.00 per credit hour

Engineering Fee

$17.00 per credit hour

Late Budget Payment Plan Enrollment Fee

$25.00 if joining after the 1st due date

Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)

$100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term

Late Registration Fee

$50.00 - week 2; $100.00 - week 3; $200.00 - week 4

Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)

Out of state (International) fees plus $200.00. ($200.00 minimum)

Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees

$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)

e Consult the course schedule on CampusNet for lab, material and other miscellaneous course fees.

e See the Treasury Services Office website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/treasuryservices/feeschedules ) for more information on special program fees (Global AMBA, Mobile
AMBA, Diversity Management, MPH, MFA) and the University's Official Refund Schedules.

e Tuition and fees must be paid on the MONDAY prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan .

Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.

o After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

Board Approved June 20, 2019

This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees.




